
Friday, September 24INA
6. 0, 7.0, 8.45 a.m.

AUCKLAND|
650 kc. 462m
London News

9. 0 Correspondence School ses-sion (see page 27)
9.30 With a Smile and a Song
10. O Devotions: Capt. Major
10.20 For My Lady: "I naiAgain"
10.45 Talk: "Here and There," byNelle Scanlan
11. O To lighten the task
11.15 Music While You Work
12. 0 Lunch music (12.15 and
1.15 pm., LONDON NEWS)2.0 From Our Library
2.30 Classical music
3.30 In varied mood
3.46 Music While You Work
4178. Light music
4.45 Children’s session"David and Dawn"
5.45 Dinner music (6.15, LON-
DON NEWS and "PropagandaFront")
7. QO Local news service
7.15 Sports Talk by GordonHutter
7.30 EVENING PROGRAMME:
London symphony Orchestra,"King Lear’ Overture (Berlioz)7.45 Newsreel
8. 0 "Voyages and Adventures."
Readings by Rev. G. ty Naylor8.15 Studio Recital Alison
--
ohagy

4
(soprano),"The uckle’> (Arthur Bliss),"Little Bo-Peep," "Sing a Songof Sixpence" (arr, Herbert

Hughes), "Oh! Dear, What Canthe Matter Be?’ (arr.. Arnold
Bax) "Greensleaves" (arr.Vaughan Williams)
Stokowski and the Phila-

delphia Orchestra,
*‘Petrouchka" Ballet
(Stravinsky)8.57 Station notices
Q Selected recordings
9.25 Everybody’s Scrapbook. AnAlbum of things worth remem-
bering, contributed by British
people the world over. BBC
production.10. O Music, mirth and melody10.50 Propaganda Front11. 0 LONDON NEWS
11.15 Repetition offrom the Boys Overseas12. 0 CLOSE DOWN

IN?> AUCKLAND880 kc. 341 m

5. 0-6.0 p.m. Light music
7. 0 After dinner music
8. 0 "Mail Call’ (U.S.A. Officeof War Information programme)8.30 ‘Night Club"9.0 "Mighty Minnites’"9.14 Arthur Salisbury’s Orches-tra
9.26 Musical Comedy and Light
Opera Gems
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Music

Greetings

10. 0 Music for Quiet10.30 Close
downZANE1250 ke. 240 m.
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’"Al) That Glitters"

Light orchestral music
Light popular items
Miscellaneous
Orchestral music
concert
Miscellaneous
Modern rhythmAlr Force Signal Prepara-
Close dowa

feNA rae
6, 0, 7.0,8.45 a.m. London News
9. 3 Correspondence Schoo! ses-
sion {see page 27)
9.39 Morning Star
9.40 Music While You Work
30.10 Devotional Service
10.25 For. the Music Lover
10.28 to 10.30 Time signals
10.40 For My Lady: Makers of
Melody (Elgar)11,0 AC.E, TALK: "Buying
Health"
11.16 Versatile Artists
412.0 Lunch music (12.15 and
1.15 p.m., LONDON NEWS)

2. 0 Classical Hour
3.0 In Lighter Mood
3.28 t0 3.30 Time signals
3.30 Music While You Work
443 Non-stop Variety
5.45 Dinner music (6.15, LON-
DON NEWS and Propaganda
Front) |

7. O Keserved
7.15 BBC talks
7.28 107.30 Time signals
7.30 EVENING PROGRAMME:
In Quiet Mood: Music from the
Masters
7.45 Newsreel
This programme will be pe
cast from 2YC during the
period of Election Address
8. 0 Haagen Holenbergh (pian-ist),
"Holberg"’ Suite (Grieg)
8.13 "Mr. dgones Makes a
Speech": This programme pre-
sents scenes from the domestic
life of "Mr. Jones," a clerk in a
colliery in a mining district ofBritain (A BBC production)
8.40 At Short Notice: Music
that cannot be announced fi
advance
8.58 Station notices
9. 0 Selected recordings
9.25 Interlude
930 N.Z. News for the N.Z.
Forces in the Pacific islands
(Broadcast simultaneously from
the P. and. T. Department’s
shortwave Station ZLT7, Ob
6.715 megacycles, 44.67 metres)
9.40 "The Army: the Navy: theAr Force,"
"Colonel Bogey""Round the Capstan" (Maynard),

(Alford),
Air Force March Past""Roval

(Walford Davies)
9.49 "Three Cornet Soloists’:
John Robertson,
"The Debutante"
Oliver)
Jack Mackintosh,
"Mary of Argyle"
Harry Mortimer,
"Alpine Echoes"
10. 1 BBC Wireless
Band,
Slavonic Rhapsody
arr. Winterbottom)
10.10 Rhythm on Record: New
dance recordings, compéred by"Turntable"
10.50 Provaganda Front
11. 0 LONDOW NEWS
11.15 Repetition of Talks and
Greetings from the Boys Over-
seas
12. 0 CLOSE

(Clarke, arr.

(Hawkins)
(Windsor)
Military
(Friedmann,

DOWN

PN/: WELLINGTON
©

840 kc. 357m
5. Op.m. Variety
6. O Dinner music7.0 After dinner music
7.45 What the American Com-
mentators SayThis programme will be replaced
by that of 2YA while the latterStation is broadcasting Election
Address
8. 0 Variety
8.45 Fred Waring and his Penn
Sylvanians
9. 0 SONATA PROGRAMME:
Watson
Denise

Forbes
Lassimonne
(viola) and
(piano),

Sonata No. 1 in G (Bach)
9.17 « Mavis Bennett (soprano)
9.24 Natan Milstein (violin).
Sonata-in D Major (Vivaldi)
an Air Porce Signal Prepara-tion
10. 0 At Close of Day
10.30 Close down
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. Comedyland
Evergreens of Jazz
With a-Smile and a Song
krazy kKapers
Stare of the Concert Hall"North of Moscow"
Tempo di valse
Close dowp

OYAB NEW PLYMOUTH810 ke. 370 m.

8. Op.m. Studio programme
9, 0 Station notices
9. 2 kKecordings
10. 0 Close down7 [F] B se ade
7. 0, 8.45a.m. London News
9. 0 Correspondence Schoo! ses-
sion gsee page 27)
11. O Morning programme
712.0 Lunch music (12.15 and
1.15 p.m, LONDON NEWS)
5. 0 For the Children
6. 0 ‘"Michaei Strogotl"’
6.15 LONDON NEWS and Pro-
paganda Front
6.45 Station announcements
‘When Dreams Come True; Dr.
Edward Jenner"
7. 0 After dinner music
7.30 Comedyland
7.45 Newsreel8.0 Variety
8.30 Dance session by Lew
Stone and his Band
9. 0 Selected recordings
9.25 Victor Silvester’s Harmony
Music, "The skaters’" Waltz
(Waldteufel)
9.28 Vera Lynn (vocal), "The
White Cliffs of Dover’ (Kent),
"71]} be with You in. Apple
Blossom Time" (Von Tilzer)
9.34 Charlie _Kunz (piano),"Victor "erbert Melodies"
9.40 Denny Dennis (vocal),"Only Forever" (Monaco),
"Sierra Sue" (Carey)
9.46 coventry Hippodrome Or-
chestra, "Showboat" Selection
(Kern)
9.49 Plays for the People
"Tiebestraume"’ ¢

10. 0 Close down

WAN NELSON !920 kc 327m |

. Op.m. "The Crimson Trafi"22 Light music
Sketches and variety0

30 Light classical music
. 1 Grand opera
48
rs)

"Live, Love and Laugh"
Close down

BORZS ira
7. Op.
7.15
7.30
7.45
BandiO

m. After dinner music
Melody
Our Evening Star
London Piano Accordion

Variety calling
The Stones Cry Out
Songs of Happiness
Marie Ormston (piano)
Dancetime variety
Close down

WY, CHRISTCHURCH720 kc. 416m
|

6. 0, 7.0, 8.45 a.m. London News
9. 0 Correspondence School ses-
sion (see page 27)
10. 0 For My Lady: FamousViolinists: Yvanovitsch Bratza
10.30 Devotional Service
10.45 Light music
11. 0 BBC recorded talk by
Miss Jean Begg, Director" of
¥Y.W.G.A. Services in Middle East
11.15 "Help for the Home Cook,"
by Miss M. A, Blackmore
411.30 Music While You Work
472. O Lunch music (12.15 and
1.15 p.m... LONDON NEWS)
12.30 Wayor’s geste 3 Sing,relayed from the Civie Theatre
2.30 Khythm Parade
» O Classical Hour
4. 0 Vuriety Programme
4.30 Fight Orchestras and
Ballads
5. 0 Children’s session
645 Dinner music (6.15, LON-
DON NEWS and Propaganda
Fron'y
7. 0 Local news service

7.30 EVENING PROGRAMME:
From the Studio: Nancy Sherris(contralto),"Silent Worship" (Handel, arr.
Somervell), "Verdant Meadows,"
"Hymen, Haste! Thy Torch
Prepare" (Handel)
7.45 Newsreel
8.0 From the Studio: Music
by Bach by Vera Yager (pian-ist) and Evelyn Coote (mezzo-
soprano)
Vera Yager:Prelude in C Major, Prelude in
C Sharp Major
Evelyn Coote:
Slumber Song, "Flocks in Pas-tures Green Abiding,’ "Myfleart Ever Faithful"
Vera Yager:
Toecata and Fugue in D Minor
(Bach-Tausig)
8.25 Music by Schumann:Alexander Kipnis (bass),"Moonlight"
George Kulenkampff (violinist)and Philharmonic Orchestra,Concerto in D Minor
8.58 Station notices
9. 0 Selected recordings
9.25 Marek Weber and. his
Orchestra,
"Liebestraum" No. 3 (Liszt)
9.30 ‘"Tchaikovski and hisMusic"10.0 The Masters in LighterMood
10.50 Propaganda Front11. 0 LONDON NEWS
11.15 Repetition of Talks and
Greetings from the Boys Over-|seas
12. 0 CLOSE DOWN

SVL weiner
5. Op.m. Early Evening Melodies6. 0 Everyman’s Music
7. 0 After dinner music8.0 For the Bandsman, with"Mr. Chalmers, K.C.," at 8.258. 0 Opera and its Stars
9.30 Air Force Signal Prepara-
10. 0 Light Concert
10.30 Close down

5) GREYMOUTH
940 ke. 319M

7. 0, 8.45 a.m. London News
9. 0 Correspondence School ses-sion (see page 27)
9.30 Josephine Clare: "Good
Housekeeping"’
10. O Devotional Service12.0 Lunch music. (12.15 and
1.15 p.m., LONDON NEWS)
3. 0 Classical programme
3.30 Miscellaneous recordings4.30 Dance. music
5. 0 "Swiss Family Robinson"5.30 Dinner music
6.15 LONDON NEWS, followed
Dy Propaganda Front
6.45 "Pinto Pete in Arizona"
6.57 Station Notices7.0 Evening programme
7.15 Foden’s Motor Work’s Band,"Old Timers" — selection (arr.
Mackenzie)
7.27 Band of H.M. Royal Air
Force, "Au Moulin" (arr.
Brooks), "Patsy, the Swanky
Prum Major" (Myddileton)
7.389 Band of H.M. Coldstream
Guards, ‘Colonial Medley"
7.45 Newsreel8.0 Organola8.8 ‘The Old Crony: The RedLily"
8.33 Variety and Vaudeville
9. O Selected Recordings
9.25 Recital by. Popular Enter-tainers
10. 0 Close down |

/ NVA DUNEDIN790 kc. 380 m !

6. 0, 7.0,8.45 a.m. London News
9. 0 Correspondence School ses-
sion (see page 27)
9.30 Music While You Work
70. 0 A Talk by Miss J. Ainge:
"Cooking by Gas — Liver and
Kidney Recipes"

10.20 Devotional Service
141. 0 For My Lady: Queens of
Song: Kirsten Thorborg :11.15 A.C.E. TALK: "New Days-New Ways"
11.30 Musical Silhouettes
12. 0 Dunedin Community Sing(Relay Strand Theatre) (12.15and 1.15 p.m., LONDON NEWS)2.0 Music of the Celts
2.30 Music While You Work
3. 0 Organ Interlude
3.15 New Recordings3.30 Classical hour
4.30 Café music
4.45-5.15 Children’s session:
Big Brother Bill5.45 Dinner music (6.15, LON-~DON NEWS and PropagandaFront)7.0 Lucal news service7.30 EVENING PROGRAMME:"Dad and Dave"
7.45 WNewsreel
8. 0 Louis Levy’s Gaumont Brit-ish Symphony,
"Head Over Heels" Selection
(Revel) :8.6 Musical Digest
8.31 Burns and Allen (U.S.A,Office of War information pro-gramme featuring Bob Burnsand Gracie Allen)8.55 Roland.) Peachy and hisRoyal Hawalians, ;

"Honolulu" (Warren, Kahn)8.58 Station notices
9. O Selected recordings9.25 Talich and Czech Philhar-monie Orchestra,Slavonic Dance No. 4, Op. 46(Dvorak)
9.31 Readings by Professor T.
D. Adams from Aristophanes9.52 Bourdon and British Sym-
phony Orchestra,"Dance of the Apprentices andEntrance of the Masters" (‘Die
Meistersingers’’) (Wagner),
‘Marriage of Figaro" Overture(Mozart)
10. 0 Dance music by Dick Colvin and bis music10.50 Propaganda Front11. 0 LONDON NEWS11.15 Repetition of Talks and
Greetings from Boys Overseas12. 0 CLOSE DOWN

LNVO) DUNEDIN1140 kc. 263 m
5. Op.m. Variety
6. 0 Dinner music
7. 0 After dinner music
8. 0 For the Connoisseur9.0 Fred Waring and his
Pennsylvanians
9.16 Dance music
9.45 Light vocal
10. O Variety10.30 Close dgwn

LWN7 72 INVERCARGILL680 kc 441 m.
7. 0, 8.45 a.m. London News9. 0 Correspondence School ses~sion (see page 27)
11. 0 For My Lady: Queens of
Song: Kirstin Thorborg11.15 A.C.E. TALK: "New Days:New Ways"
11.30 Musical Silhouettes
12. 0 Lunch music (12.15 ana1.15 p.m, LONDON NEWS)5. 0 Children’s session: "Bluey"5.15 Merry Moments
5.45 Personalities on Parade:Arthur Traey
i A Budget of Sport from"The Sportsman’’
6.15 LONDON NEWS
6.30 Propaganda Front
6.45 After dinner music
7.30 Gardening talk7.45 Newsreel
8. 0 A Symphonic programme:Dvorak’s Symphony No. 1 in p
Major, Op. 60, played by the
Czech Philharmonic Orchestra
(Vaclav Talieh)
8.45 Presenting for the FirstTime
8.57 Station notices *

9.0 Selected recordings
9.25 "Warsaw" Concerto: Man-
tovan! and his Conecert+«Orehes-
tra, Pianist: Ivan Fosello
9.28 "Vanity Fair’
9.54 "Drury Lane" Memories:
Regal Cinema Orchestra
10. 0 Close down


